502804036 05/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE TO READ: PHOENIX CONTACT DEVELOPMENT AND MANUFACTURING, INC. previously recorded on Reel 019603 Frame 0714. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVEYANCE AS SET OUT IN PARAGRAPHS 1-4 OF THE ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL ANTHONY CORRELL	12/11/2013
GERWIN MULLER	01/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHOENIX CONTACT DEVELOPMENT AND MANUFACTURING, INC.
Street Address:	586 FULLING MILL ROAD
City:	MIDDLETOWN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29282564

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)232-8773

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 717-232-8771
Email: uspto@h-hpc.com

Correspondent Name: HOOKER & HABIB, P.C. Address Line 1: 100 CHESTNUT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 304

Address Line 4: HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14-1120

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY S. HABIB

SIGNATURE: /Jeffrey S. Habib/

DATE SIGNED: 05/12/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=1-1120_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032867 FRAME: 0264

EPAS ID: PAT2850632

502804036

source=1-1120_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif
source=1-1120_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif
source=1-1120_Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif
source=1-1120_Assignment_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif
source=1-1120_Assignment_Cover_Sheet#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032867 FRAME: 0265

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
COMMENTAL DATE OF THE	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael A. Correll	07/12/2007
Gerwin Muller	07/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Phoenix Contact Development & Manufacturing, Inc.	
586 Fulling Mill Rd	
Middletown	
PENNSYLVANIA	
17057	
-	586 Fulling Mill Rd Middletown PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	I I	Number
Application Number:	29282564	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(717)232-8773

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

717-232-8771

Email:

uspto@h-hpc.com

Address Line 1:

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey S. Habib

riddi cas Dine I.

100 Chestnut St Suite 304

Address Line 4:

Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-1120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. Habib
Signature:	/Jeffrey S. Habib/
Date:	07/24/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=1-1120CorrellAssignment#page1.tif source=1-1120CorrellAssignment#page2.tif source=1-1120MullerAssignment#page1.tif source=1-1120MullerAssignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT329794

Receipt Date:

07/24/2007

Fee Amount:

\$40

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MICHAEL ANTHONY CORRELL, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 244 Cedar Avenue, Hershey, Pennsylvania 17033, USA, and GERWIN MÜLLER, a citizen of Germany residing at Gärtnerstrasse 49, 24113 Kiel, Germany, have invented a certain new, original, and ornamental design set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled

ELECTRICAL TERMINAL HOUSING

which application is identified by	,
US Design Patent Application No.: 29/282564 Filing Date: July 24, 2007,	×MH
WHEREAS, PHOENIX CONTACT DEVELOPMENT & MANUFACTURING, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns	

thereof, called "Assignee") having a principal place of business at 586 Fulling Mill Rd, Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057, USA, wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said ornamental design and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by the Assignee to each of us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said US patent application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations in part thereof, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said design which may be granted thereon in other countries and all reissues and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or as otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;
- 3. Covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

Docket No. 1-1120

PATENT REEL: 032867 FRAME: 0268

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MICHAEL ANTHONY CORRELL, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 244 Cedar Avenue, Hershey, Pennsylvania 17033, USA, and GERWIN MÜLLER, a citizen of Germany residing at Gärtnerstrasse 49, 24113 Kiel, Germany, have invented a certain new, original, and ornamental design set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled

ELECTRICAL TERMINAL HOUSING

which application is identified by

US Design Patent Application No.: 29/282564 Filing Date: July 24, 2007,

WHEREAS, PHOENIX CONTACT DEVELOPMENT & MANUFACTURING, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") having a principal place of business at 586 Fulling Mill Rd, Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057, USA, wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said ornamental design and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by the Assignee to each of us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said US patent application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations in part thereof, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said design which may be granted thereon in other countries and all reissues and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or as otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;
- 3. Covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

Docket No. 1-1120

PATENT REEL: 032867 FRAME: 0269

proceeding, sign all lawful papers. execute all divisional, continuation, continuation in part. substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design in all countries. In testimony whereof we have affixed our signatures. (Witness) 12 JULY 2007 (Date) (Date) (Witness) (Inventor) GERWIN MÜLLER (Date) (Date)

communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting said design, and testify in any legal

Further covenant and agree that we and our heirs and legal representative will

4.

4. Further covenant and agree that we and our heirs and legal representative will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting said design, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation in part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design in all countries.

In testimony whereof we have affixed our signatures.

(Witness)	(Inventor) MICHAEL ANTHONY CORRELL
(Date)	(Date)
(Mitness)	(Inventor) CERWIN MÜLLER
19.07.87 (Date)	(Date) 19.07.07

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

Docket No. 1-1120